deliveredto the Client

k.Minimum Fee: Disclosure of minimum fees in REP Document: In compliance of the guidelines
issued by ICAI under Guideline No-1-CA(7)03/2015 Dt 7/4/2016, the minimum Professional fees for this
assignment has been fixed as RS 1,72,000/ (Rs One lakh seventy two thousand
only( Rs Seventy-two thousand for FY 2018-19 & Rs 1.00 lakh for FY
2019-20)inclusive of all charges & inclusive ofall out of Pocket expenses such as Travelling
Expense/Conveyance, Hotel Expense, Fooding Expense andother miscellaneous expenses. GSTshall be payable extra as applicable .Any bid with a quote less thanthe prescribed minimum fee shall berejected.